

VF712GR

FR GANTS DE PROTECTION – ENDUCTION NITRILE. RISQUES CHIMIQUES DES PESTICIDES- V72ZGR: GANT TRICOT POLYESTER / PAUME NITRILE **Instructions d'emploi:** Les gants de classe GR sont destinés aux travailleurs en réentrée en contact avec des résidus de pesticide (partiellement) (se présente sur la surface de la plante à protéger est donnée par l'enduction qui ne couvre que la paume et le bout des doigts. Gants de protection pour risques mécaniques, prévus pour un usage général en milieu sec: au gras, sans danger de risques chimiques, microbiologiques, électriques ou thermiques. Si le niveau de coupeur TDM est indiqué (de A à F), il fait référence en terme de : la coupe. Les niveaux de performance et le pictogramme associé sont marqués sur chaque gant. ▶EN388: Les niveaux sont obtenus sur la paume des gants neufs. Ils varient du moins performant (niveau 1 ou A) au plus performant (niveau 4 ou 5 ou 6 ou F selon norme). 0 indique que le gant a un niveau de performance pas fiable que le défaut avant utilisation. La manchette indique le type de latex naturel qui peut entraîner des allergies. Il est recommandé de vérifier que les gants sont adaptés à l'usage prévu car les conditions (en fonction de la température, de l'abrasion et de la dégradation). **Limites d'utilisation:** Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus. Les gants présentant une résistance à la déchirure (niveau ≥ 1) ne doivent pas être utilisés lorsqu'il y a un risque de happement par des machines en mouvement. **ATTENTION !** En cas de contamination par versement d'un produit pesticide concentré, retirer immédiatement le gant. Les gants de protection peuvent offrir une résistance moindre aux produits chimiques dangereux, après une utilisation ayant altéré leurs propriétés physiques. Les mouvements, les accrocs, les frottements ou la dégradation causée par le contact avec les produits chimiques, etc. peuvent réduire considérablement la durée réelle d'utilisation. Pour garantir la performance, il est recommandé de vérifier la durée d'essai de la résistance à la déchirure et à l'abrasion. La durée d'essai est la durée pendant laquelle le gant résiste à la déchirure et à l'abrasion. Cette information ne reflète pas la durée réelle de protection sur le lieu de travail, ni la différenciation entre les produits chimiques et les produits chimiques purs. Les niveaux de performance sont basés sur les résultats d'essais en laboratoire, lesquels ne peuvent pas nécessairement refléter les conditions réelles du lieu de travail, de par l'influence de divers autres facteurs, tels que la température, l'abrasion, la dégradation, etc. **Instructions**

stockage/nettoyage: Décontamination en cas de contact avec les produits chimiques testés Rincer abondamment à l'eau claire et essuyer. Se conserve 5 ans s'il est stocké à l'abri de la lumière, de la chaleur et de l'humidité.

GLOVE / NITRILE PALM **Use instructions:** Class G gloves are intended for workers who come into contact with (partially) dry pesticide residues on the surface of the plant; the protection is given by the coating which covers only the palm and the fingertips. All-purpose protective gloves for mechanical risks, for general use in dry or fat environment, with no chemical, microbiological, electrical or thermal hazards. If the TDM cut-off level is indicated (from A to F), it is the reference in terms of cut-off resistance. Performance levels and pictogram associated are marked on each glove. ►EN388: The levels are obtained on the palm of the new glove. They are ordered from the least effective (level 1 or A) to the most effective (from 4 or F to 6 or F depending on the standard). 0 indicates that the glove falls below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard. X indicates that the glove has not been tested or the test method is not suitable for the glove design or material. ►The integrity of the gloves shall be checked before use (presence of holes, cracks, tears, expiration date, etc.) and discard any gloves with defects before use. The cuff contains natural rubber which may cause allergic reactions. It is recommended to check that the gloves are suitable for the intended use because the conditions at the workplace may differ from the type test depending on temperature, abrasion and degradation. ►**Usage limits:** "Do not use out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. Gloves with tear resistance (level 1) must not be used when there is a risk of entanglement by rotating machinery." **WARNING!** Remove immediately the glove if it is contaminated by spill of a concentrated pesticide product. Protective gloves may offer some protection against pesticides but cannot protect completely. Pesticides can be absorbed through the skin. Do not touch your face while wearing gloves. Do not eat, drink or smoke while wearing gloves. Do not wash your face with hands treated with pesticide products do not reflect the actual duration of use because the permeation test is an accelerated test during which the sampling area is in continuous contact with the tested chemical. Even if the duration of exposure can be longer in practical applications with a diluted formulation, the whole area is not in continuous contact with the tested chemical. This information does not reflect the actual duration of protecting at the workplace or the differentiation between mixtures and pure chemicals. Performance levels are based on the results of laboratory tests which do not necessarily reflect real conditions in the workplace due to the influence of the other various factors such as the

Temperature, abrasion, the dissipation. Contaminant removal in case of contact with the chemicals tested: Rinse thoroughly with clear water and windy dry. Last 5 years if stored away from light in a cool and dry place.

Storage/Cleaning instructions:

In MAGLIA DI POLIESTERE / PALMO NITRILE Istruzioni d'uso: I guanti di classe GR sono destinati ai lavoratori che entrano in contatto con residui (parzialmente) secchi di pesticidi sulla superficie della pianta: la protezione è data dal rivestimento che copre solo il palmo e la punta delle dita. I guanti contro rischi meccanici, previsti per un uso generico in ambiente secco o grasso, senza pericolo di rischi chimici, microbiologici, elettrici o termici. Se fosse indicato il livello di taglio TDM (da A a F), fa riferimento al taglio in termini di resistenza. I livelli di prestazioni e il piktogramma associato sono presenti su ogni guanto. ►EN388: I livelli sono ottenuti sul palmo di guanti nuovi. Vanno dal meno performante (livello 1 o A) al più performante (livello 4 o S o B o F a seconda della norma). 0 indica che il guanto ha un livello di prestazione più scarso del minimo per il rischio indicativo considerato. X - indica che il guanto non è stato testato o che il tipo di test non è applicabile ai guanti o ai materiali. ►Integrità dei guanti deve essere verificata prima dell'uso. La presenza di lacerazioni evidenti, perforazioni, strappi, tagli, abrasioni, deformazioni, restringimenti, gonfiore, righe, crepe, macchie, corrosione, deterioramento, perdita di elasticità, riduzione della resistenza all'abrasione e del degrado.
Restrizioni d'uso: "Non utilizzare ai di fuori dell'ambito di utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di impiego allegate in seguito". I guanti resistenti alla lacerazione (livello >= 1) non devono essere utilizzati quando c'è rischio d'impigliamento da macchinari in movimento. ATTENZIONE! In caso di contaminazione conseguente allo versamento di un prodotto pesticida concentrato, ritirare immediatamente il guanto. I guanti di protezione possono offrire una resistenza minore ai prodotti chimici pericolosi, dopo utilizzo avendone modificato le proprietà chimiche: movimenti, gli impieghi, gli sfregamenti, il degrado causato dal contatto chimico ecc. possono ridurre in modo significativo il tempo di utilizzo effettivo. Per prodotti chimici corrosivi, il degrado potrebbe rappresentare il fattore più importante da tenere in considerazione nella scelta di guanti resistenti a prodotti chimici. La durata della prova con prodotti pesticidi non corrisponde alla durata di utilizzo effettiva, poiché il test di permeazione consiste in una prova accelerata, durante la quale si provano i guanti in condizioni di elevata temperatura e sotto pressione. Le prove di resistenza alla lacerazione, alla trazione e alla rottura vengono svolte in laboratorio a temperature superiori alle reali condizioni d'uso. Le prove di resistenza alla lacerazione e alla trazione vengono svolte in laboratorio a temperature superiori alle reali condizioni d'uso. Le prove di resistenza alla lacerazione e alla trazione vengono svolte in laboratorio a temperature superiori alle reali condizioni d'uso. Le prove di resistenza alla lacerazione e alla trazione vengono svolte in laboratorio a temperature superiori alle reali condizioni d'uso.

Acc. Instrucciones de almacenamiento/pulverización: Decontaminación en caso de contacto con productos muy tóxicos: Sacúquese abundantemente con agua pulvita e asegúrese. Si conserva 5 s se secó al piparo della luce, del calore e dell'umidità. **-ES GUANTES PROTECTORES – ENDUCCIÓN DE NITRILLO, RIESGO QUÍMICO DE PESTICIDAS -VE712GR:**

GUANTE TEJIDO POLIÉSTER / PALMA DE NITRILLO Instrucciones de uso: Los guantes de clase GR están destinados a los trabajadores que entran en contacto con residuos de pesticida (parcialmente) secos, presentes en la superficie de la planta: la protección se obtiene mediante el recubrimiento que solo cubre la palma y la punta de los dedos. Guantes para riesgos mecánicos, diseñados para uso general en medio seco o graso, sin peligro de riesgos químicos, microbiológicos, eléctricos o térmicos. Si el nivel de corte TDM está indicado (de A a F) hace referencia en términos de resistencia al corte. Los niveles de desempeño y el pictograma asociado están marcados en cada guante. **-EN388:** Los niveles se obtienen de la palma del guante nuevo. Van desde el de menor desempeño (nivel 1 o A) al de mayor desempeño (nivel 4 o B o F según la norma). **-X:** indica que el guante no ha sido sometido a la prueba o que el método de ensayo utilizado no es adecuado para evaluar la resistencia a las rasaduras. **-Y:** indica que el guante no ha sido sometido a la prueba o que el método de ensayo utilizado no es adecuado para evaluar la resistencia a las abrasiones. Los guantes están adaptados al uso previsto dado que las condiciones en el lugar de trabajo pueden diferir del ensayo tipo realizado de acuerdo con la temperatura, la abrasión y la degradación. **Límites de aplicación:** No utilizar fuera del alcance de uso definido en las instrucciones de empleo precedentes. Los guantes con resistencia al desgarro (nivel ≥ 1) no deben utilizarse cuando haya riesgo de enredo por la maquinaria en movimiento. **¡ATENCIÓN!** En caso de contaminación por derrame de un producto pesticida concentrado, retire el guante inmediatamente. Los guantes de protección pueden ofrecer una resistencia menor a los productos químicos peligrosos, después de un uso que haya alterado sus propiedades físicas. Los movimientos, los enganches, los roces, degradación debido al contacto químico, etc. pueden reducir de forma considerable el tiempo de uso real. Para los productos químicos corrosivos, la degradación puede ser el factor más importante a tener en cuenta en la elección de los guantes resistente a los productos químicos. Los guantes resistentes a los productos químicos deben utilizarse únicamente para trabajos de mantenimiento y limpieza. La diferencia entre las mezclas y los productos químicos puros. Los niveles de rendimiento se basan en los resultados de pruebas de campo con una fórmula única, la totalidad de la superficie no está en contacto permanente con el producto químico del ensayo. Esta información no refleja la duración real de la protección en el lugar de trabajo, ni la diferenciación entre las mezclas y los productos químicos puros.

Abarrota, as cuales no se refieren necesariamente las condiciones reales del lugar de trabajo, en cuanto a la influencia de diversos otros factores, como la temperatura, la abrasión y la degradación, etc.). ► **Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza:** Descontaminación en el caso de contacto con los productos químicos que se probaron. Aciliar con abundante agua y secar. Se conserva durante 5 años si se almacena lejos de la luz, el calor y la humedad. ► **LAVAS DE PROTECCIÓN – REVESTIMIENTO EN NITRILLO. RISCOS QUÍMICOS DOS PESTICIDAS -VET76ZGR:** LAVA EM MALHA POLIÉSTER / PALMA DE NITRILLO ► **Instrucciones de uso:** As luvas de Classe GR destinam-se aos trabalhadores que entram em contacto com resíduos (parcialmente) secos de pesticidas na superfície da planta: a proteção é dada pelo revestimento que cobre apenas a palma da mão e a ponta dos dedos. As luvas para riscos mecânicos, previstas para uma utilização geral ou em meio seco ao interior, sem perigo de riscos químicos, microbiológicos, elétricos ou térmicos, não oferecem nenhuma resistência à penetração de produtos químicos e físicos nocivos encontrados no trabalho. A duração da utilização depende das condições de trabalho e do tipo de produto utilizado. ► **Limitação de uso:** Não utilizar para trabalhos constantes (conforme a norma). Zero (0) indica que a lava tem um nível de eficiência muito baixo quanto ao mínimo para o período individual aprendido. Indica que a lava não submetida ao ensaio que o método de ensaio não é conveniente devido a concepção das luvas ou do material. ► **Integridade das luvas deve ser verificada antes da utilização** (presença de orifícios, fissuras, rasgos, danos de validade, etc.) e eliminar qualquer lava com defeitos antes de utilizá-la. A braçadeira contém látex natural que pode causar alergias. Recomenda-se verificar se as luvas são adaptadas à utilização prevista já que as condições no local de trabalho podem diferir do ensaio tip efetuado, consoante a temperatura, a abrasão e a degradação. ► **Limitação de uso:** Não utilizar para além do âmbito de utilização definido nas instruções acima. As luvas que apresentam uma resistência ao rasgo (nível ≥1) não devem ser utilizadas quando existe risco de se ficar preso em máquinas em movimento. CUIDADO! Em caso de contaminação resultante do derramamento de um produto pesticida concentrado, retire imediatamente a luva. As luvas de proteção podem oferecer uma resistência mínima contra produtos químicos perigosos, após um uso químico alterado as suas propriedades físicas. Movimentos, pegaj, esfregar, degradação causados por contacto químico, etc. podem reduzir o tempo de utilização verdadeiro. Não utilizar para trabalhos constantes (conforme a norma). Zero (0) indica que a luva não submetida ao ensaio que o método de ensaio não é conveniente devido a concepção das luvas ou do material. ► **Integridade das luvas deve ser verificada antes da utilização** (presença de orifícios, fissuras, rasgos, danos de validade, etc.) e eliminar qualquer lava com defeitos antes de utilizá-la. A braçadeira contém látex natural que pode causar alergias. Recomenda-se verificar se as luvas são adaptadas à utilização prevista já que as condições no local de trabalho podem diferir do ensaio tip efetuado, consoante a temperatura, a abrasão e a degradação. ► **Limitação de uso:** Não utilizar para além do âmbito de utilização definido nas instruções acima. As luvas que apresentam uma resistência ao rasgo (nível ≥1) não devem ser utilizadas quando existe risco de se ficar preso em máquinas em movimento. CUIDADO! Em caso de contaminação resultante do derramamento de um produto pesticida concentrado, retire imediatamente a luva. As luvas de proteção podem oferecer uma resistência mínima contra produtos químicos perigosos, após um uso químico alterado as suas propriedades físicas. Movimentos, pegaj, esfregar, degradação causados por contacto químico, etc. podem reduzir o tempo de utilização verdadeiro. Não utilizar para trabalhos constantes (conforme a norma). Zero (0) indica que a luva não submetida ao ensaio que o método de ensaio não é conveniente devido a concepção das luvas ou do material. ► **Integridade das luvas deve ser verificada antes da utilização** (presença de orifícios, fissuras, rasgos, danos de validade, etc.) e eliminar qualquer lava com defeitos antes de utilizá-la. A braçadeira contém látex natural que pode causar alergias. Recomenda-se verificar se as luvas são adaptadas à utilização prevista já que as condições no local de trabalho podem diferir do ensaio tip efetuado, consoante a temperatura, a abrasão e a degradação.

Limitação de uso: Não utilizar para além do âmbito de utilização definido nas instruções acima. As luvas que apresentam uma resistência ao rasgo (nível ≥1) não devem ser utilizadas quando existe risco de se ficar presos em máquinas em movimento. CUIDADO! Em caso de contaminação resultante do derramamento de um produto pesticida concentrado, retire imediatamente a luva. As luvas de proteção podem oferecer uma resistência mínima contra produtos químicos perigosos, após um uso químico alterado as suas propriedades físicas. Movimentos, pegaj, esfregar, degradação causados por contacto químico, etc. podem reduzir o tempo de utilização verdadeiro. Não utilizar para trabalhos constantes (conforme a norma). Zero (0) indica que a luva não submetida ao ensaio que o método de ensaio não é conveniente devido a concepção das luvas ou do material. ► Integridade das luvas deve ser verificada antes da utilização (presença de orifícios, fissuras, rasgos, danos de validade, etc.) e eliminar qualquer lava com defeitos antes de utilizá-la. A braçadeira contém látex natural que pode causar alergias. Recomenda-se verificar se as luvas são adaptadas à utilização prevista já que as condições no local de trabalho podem diferir do ensaio tip efetuado, consoante a temperatura, a abrasão e a degradação.

Locaal van het werk, niet de differentiatie entre de mixsturen en de producten químicos puros.Ossveils de desempenho baseados em resultados de testes em laboratório, ossais não refletem necessariamente as condições reais do local de trabalho, sujeitas à influência de diversos fatores como a temperatura, a abrasão e a degradação, etc.

Aarmazemamento/manutenção e limpeza: Descontaminação em caso de contacto com os produtos químicos testados: Lavar abundantemente com água límpida e secatar. Conserva-se 5 anos se armazenado ao abrigo da luz, calor e humidade -

NL BESCHERMENDE HANDSCHOENEN –NITRIEL COATING, CHEMISCHE RISICO'S VAN PESTICIDEN VETZIGER GEBRUIKEDS HANDSCHOENEN VAN POLYESTER / PALM MET NITRIEL

Gebbruiksaanwijzing: De handschoenen van de GR-klasse zijn bedoeld voor medewerkers die in contact komen met (gedeeltelijk) droge resten van pesticiden op het oppervlak van de plant: de bescherming wordt geboden door de coating die alleen de handpalm en de vingers bedekt. Het gebruik van deze handschoenen kan worden beperkt tot het gebruik van de handschoenen voor het aanraken van planten die behandeld zijn met pesticiden. Het gebruik van deze handschoenen moet worden beperkt tot het gebruik van de handschoenen voor het aanraken van planten die behandeld zijn met pesticiden. Het gebruik van deze handschoenen moet worden beperkt tot het gebruik van de handschoenen voor het aanraken van planten die behandeld zijn met pesticiden.

pictogram staan op elke handschoen aangegeven. ►EN388: De niveaus worden behaald op de palm van de nieuwe handschoenen. Dit gaat van minst sterk (niveau 1 of A) naar sterker (niveaus 4 of 5 of D afhankelijk van de norm). O geeft aan dat de handschoen een lager kwaliteitsniveau heeft dan het minimaal vereiste voor het individueel gegeven risico . X geeft aan dat de handschoenen niet zijn getest of dat de testmethode niet lijkt te voldoen gezien het ontwerp of het materiaal van de handschoenen. ► Voor gebruik moet de integriteit van de handschoenen worden gecontroleerd (aanwezigheid van gaten, barsten, scheuren, uiterste gebruiksduur, enz.) en handschoenen met een defect moeten voor gebruik worden weggegooid. De mancheet bevat natuurlijke latex die allergieën kan veroorzaken. Het wordt aangeraden te controleren of de handschoenen geschikt zijn voor het bestemde gebruik want de omstandigheden of de werplek kunnen verschillen van de uitgevoerde testsituatie, afhankelijk van de temperatuur, de schuring en de aanwezigheid van andere chemicaliën. Het is raadzaam de handschoenen regelmatig te wassen met water en zeep. Het is niet toegestaan de handschoenen te gebruiken voor het aanraken van gevaarlijke chemicaliën. De beschermende handschoenen kunnen minder bestand zijn tegen gevaarlijke chemische producten na gebruik dat de fysieke eigenschappen van de handschoenen gewijzigd heeft. Bewegingen, haken en zuchten, wringen, afbraak veroorzaakt door chemisch contact enz. kunnen de werkelijke gebruiksduur aanzienlijk verkorten. Bijtende, chemische producten kunnen de handschoenen zwaarder beschadigen. Hier dient rekening mee gehouden te worden bij het kiezen van handschoenen bestaand tegen chemische producten. De testduur met pesticiden komt niet overeen met een werkelijke gebruiksduur aangezien de binnengrijpsnest een versnelde test is gedurende

welke het oppervlak van het reageerbuisje voortdurend in contact is met het chemische testspecificaat. Zelfs als de blootstelling langer is bij een toepassing in een reële situatie met een verdunde formule, is het totale oppervlak niet voortdurend in contact met het chemische testspecificaat. Deze informatie geeft niet de werkelijke bescherming op de werkplek weer, noch het onderscheid tussen mengels en pure chemische producten. De prestatieniveaus zijn gebaseerd op de testresultaten in het laboratorium, die niet altijd met de werkelijke omstandigheden van de werkplek overeenkomen door de invloed van veel andere factoren zoals temperatuur, schuren en beschadigen etc.

Instructies voor het aanslijpen/reinigen:

► Het is belangrijk dat u de juiste reinigingsprocedures volgt. Het gebruik van een Kalk- of zoutwateroplossing kan tot schade aan de Handschuideinde leiden. Het gebruik van een vachtborstel kan tot schade aan de Handschuideinde leiden. Het gebruik van een ultrasone reiniger kan tot schade aan de Handschuideinde leiden. Het gebruik van een ultrasone reiniger kan tot schade aan de Handschuideinde leiden. Het gebruik van een ultrasone reiniger kan tot schade aan de Handschuideinde leiden.

FEINSTRICK-HANDSCHUICH/HANDSCHRUBEN NITRIL Einsatzbereich: Handschuide der Klasse GR sind für Arbeiten bestimmt, bei denen das Risiko besteht, dass die Hände mit einem (teilweise) trockenen Pestizidrückstände auf der Oberfläche des Piktogramms kommen. Der Schutz ist durch die Beschichtung gewährleistet, die nur die Handfläche und die Fingerseiten bedeckt. Handschuide für chemische Risiken, für allgemeinen Gebrauch in trockenem oder fettigem Umfeld gedacht, ohne chemische, mikrobiologische, elektrische oder thermische. Bei Angabe eines TDM-Schnittwerts (von A bis F) nimmt dieser Bezug auf die Schnittwertigkeit. Jeder Handschuh ist mit den Leistungsanforderungen sowie dem ihnen entsprechenden Piktogramm gekennzeichnet. ► **Nutzen:** Die Einstufungen werden in Bezug auf die Handschutzeinflüsse neuer Produkte vergeben. Die Kennzeichnung geht von den Leistungswachstums (1 oder A) bis zu den Leistungsstärken (4 oder D bis 6 bzw. F je nach Niveau). Werten. O bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh ein noch geringeres Schutzniveau als das für eine individuell gegebene Gefahr erhaltende Minimum bietet. X bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh entweder keiner Tests unterzogen wurde oder dass das Testverfahren aufgrund des Schutzaufbaus oder der Materialien nicht durchgeführt scheint. ► Die Integrität der Handschuhe ist vor der Verwendung zu überprüfen (Vorhandensein von Löchern, Abnutzung, Verschleiß, Risse, Flecken, Verfärbungen, Geruch, etc.). Handschuhe, die diese Kriterien nicht erfüllen, dürfen nicht verwendet werden. Handschuhe, die diese Kriterien nicht erfüllen, dürfen nicht verwendet werden. Handschuhe, die diese Kriterien nicht erfüllen, dürfen nicht verwendet werden.

und Degradation von den Prüfbedingungen abweichen können. **Gebrauchseinschränkungen:** Nicht außerhalb des in der unten aufgeführten Anleitung angegebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Die über eine Reifeigenschaft (Niveau 2) verfügbaren Handschuhe dürfen nicht verwendet werden, wenn die Gefahr des Einwirkens durch Maschinen in Bewegung besteht. **ACHTUNG!** Bei Kontamination durch Verschlüssen eines konzentrierten Pestizidprodukts ist der Handschuh sofort auszuziehen. Die Schutzhandschuhe können nach einem Gebrauch, der ihre physikalischen Eigenschaften beeinträchtigt hat, eine geringere Beständigkeit gegen gefährliche Chemikalien bieten. Bewegungen, Knebeln,

Reben, Abbau durch chemischen Kontakt usw. können die tatsächliche Nutzungsdauer des Produkts reduzieren. Der Einsatz von korrosiven Chemikalien kann der wichtigste Faktor bei der Wahl von chemikalienbeständigen Schutzhandschuhen sein. Die Dauer des Pestizidkontakts entspricht nicht der tatsächlichen Gebrauchsdauer, da es sich bei dem Permanentstich um einen beschleunigten Test handelt, bei dem die Oberfläche der Probe in ständigem Kontakt mit der Prüfsubstanz steht. Obwohl die Dauer der Exposition bei einer Feldanwendung mit einer verständigen Formel länger sein kann, steht die gesamte Oberfläche nicht in ständigem Kontakt mit der Prüfsubstanz. Diese Informationen spiegeln nur zusammenfassend **Reinigungs/Aufbauverfahren**: Decontamination in case of contact with the chemicals tested. Spülen Sie mit klarem Wasser nach. Nach 5 Jahre aufbewahrt werden, wenn vor Licht, Hitze und Feuchtigkeit geschützt gelagert.

PE REKAWICE OCHRONNE – POWŁOKA NITRYLOWA, ZAGROZENIA CHEMICZNE ZE STRON PESTYCYDOW, WET-IZGR: REKAWICA DZIAJĄCA Z POLIESTRU, STRONA CHWYTNA Z NITRYLU **Zastosowanie:** Rekawice klasy GR są przeznaczone dla pracowników rolniczych w związku z (częściowo) pozostałościami pestycydów, które znajdują się na powierzchni rośliny; ochronę zapewnia powłoczka, która obejmuje jedynie stronę chwytającą i koncowce palców. Rewawice chronią przed zagrożeniami mechanicznymi, do użytku ogólnego w środowisku suwym lub łagodnym, gdzie nie występuje zagrożenia chemiczne, mikrobiologiczne, elektryczne lub termiczne. Jeśli jest wskazany poziom przecięcia TDM (od 0 do 9), oznacza to, że od odporności na przecięcie. Każda rehawica musi posiadać konkretny ekwivalent siły odpowiadnik nacięcia. EN387: Siła nacięcia uzyskana na powierzchni suwej lub łagodnej (poziom 1 lub 2, pionowy 2 lub 3). Najwyższe wartości nacięcia uzyskane przy użyciu metody nacięcia krawędziowego. EN388: Wytrzymałość na uszkodzenie mechaniczne. Wykresy A-D przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy E-G przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy H-I przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy J-K przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy L-M przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy N-O przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy P-Q przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy R-S przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy T-U przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy V-W przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy X-Y przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy Z-AA przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AB-AC przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AD-AE przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AF-AG przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AH-AI przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AJ-AL przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AM-AN przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AO-AP przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AQ-AR przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AS-AT przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AU-AV przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AW-AX przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy AY-AZ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BA-BB przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BC-BD przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BE-BF przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BG-BH przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BI-BJ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BK-BL przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BM-BN przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BO-BP przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BQ-BR przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BS-BT przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BU-BV przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BW-BX przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy BY-BZ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CA-CB przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CC-CD przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CE-CE przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CF-CG przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CH-CH przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CI-CJ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CK-CK przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CL-CL przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CM-CN przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CO-CP przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CQ-CR przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CS-CT przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CU-CV przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CW-CX przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy CY-CZ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DA-DB przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DC-DD przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DE-DE przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DF-DF przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DG-DG przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DH-DH przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DI-DI przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DJ-DJ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DK-DK przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DL-DL przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DM-DM przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DN-DN przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DO-DO przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DP-DP przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DQ-DQ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DR-DR przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DS-DS przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DT-DT przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DU-DU przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DV-DV przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DW-DW przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DX-DX przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy DY-DY przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy EZ-EZ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FA-FB przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FC-FC przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FE-FE przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FF-FF przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FG-FG przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FH-FH przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FI-FI przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FJ-FJ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FK-FK przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FL-FL przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FM-FM przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FO-FO przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FP-FP przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FQ-FQ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FR-FR przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FS-FS przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FT-FT przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FU-FU przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FV-FV przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FW-FW przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FX-FX przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy FY-FY przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy GZ-GZ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HA-HB przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HC-HC przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HE-HE przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HF-HF przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HG-HG przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HI-HI przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HJ-HJ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HK-HK przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HL-HL przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HM-HM przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HO-HO przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HP-HP przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HQ-HQ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HR-HR przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HS-HS przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HT-HT przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HU-HU przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HV-HV przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HW-HW przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HX-HX przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy HY-HY przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy IZ-IZ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JA-JB przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JC-JC przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JE-JE przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JF-JF przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JG-JG przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JH-JH przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JI-JI przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JJ-JJ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JK-JK przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JL-JL przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JM-JM przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JO-JO przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JP-JP przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JQ-JQ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JR-JR przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JS-JS przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JT-JT przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JU-JU przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JV-JV przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JW-JW przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JX-JX przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy JY-JY przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy KZ-KZ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LA-LB przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LC-LC przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LE-LE przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LF-LF przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LG-LG przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LH-LH przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LI-LI przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LJ-LJ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LK-LK przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LL-LL przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LM-LM przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LO-LO przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LP-LP przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LQ-LQ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LR-LR przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LS-LS przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LT-LT przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LU-LU przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LV-LV przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LW-LW przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LX-LX przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy LY-LY przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy MZ-MZ przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy NA-NB przedstawiają stopień odporności na uszkodzenia mechaniczne. Wykresy NC-NC przedstaw

należy natychmiast zdjąć rękawice. Rękawice ochronne mogą zapewniać niższą odporność na niebezpieczne substancje chemiczne, jeśli ich właściwości fizyczne zostały zmienne w wyniku użytkowania. Kuchnie, zępaczenie, tarcie, degradacja spowodowana kontaktem chemicznym itp. W przypadku złych substancji chemicznych uszkodzenie może być widoczne po wyjęciu rękawicy. Nie należy używać rękawic do czyszczenia powierzchni lub innych celów. Wyjątkiem jest czyszczenie powierzchni przy użyciu środków czyszczących przeznaczonych do tego celu. Badania substancja chemiczna. Mimo że czas trwania narażenia na działanie substancji rozcieźnionej w przypadku zastosowania w praktyce może być dłuższe, cała powierzchnia musi na stałe pozostać w badanej substancji chemicznej. Te informacje nie odzwierciedlają rzeczywistego czasu trwania ochrony w miejscu pracy ani różnic między mieszaniną a czystymi substancjami chemicznymi. Poziom wytrzymałość jest określany na podstawie badań laboratoryjnych, które niekoniecznie odzwierciedla rzeczywiste warunki panujące w miejscu pracy, na które mają wpływ inne czynniki takie jak temperatura, ścieralność, uszkodzenia, itp. **Przechowywanie/czyszczenie**. Odkazanie w przypadku kontaktu z testowanymi substancjami chemicznymi: Oficjalny przepływka czysta woda i wytrzeć. Przechowywać przez 5 lat z dala od światła, ciepła i wilgoci. **CS OCHRONNE RUKAWICE – NITRILOWE POWŁAKI- CHEMIAKE NIEBEZPECZY W DUSLEDKU PESTICIDU- VETIZOR**: RUKAWICE UPLETOWE POLYESTEROWE NA DLANICH NITRILOWE POWŁAK MOPOLKURIT. Rukawice firmy GR jsou určeny pro pracovníky, kteří přicházejí do nepřímého styku se zbytky (residenci) suchých pesticidů, jež se nacházejí na rostlině; ochranu zajišťuje povrchová vrstva, která pokrývá pouze dlaně a končky prstů. Rukavice pro mechanická rizika, určené pro všeobecné použití v suchém nebo mírně vlhkém prostředí. **Muze použít**: Rukavice třídy I (GA) až na nejvyšší stupeň ochrany (úroveň 4 nebo 5 nebo 6 G F de normy). O údržbě za rukavice má úroveň výkonnosti menší než je minimální úroveň ochrany pro dané individuální nebezpečí. X: údržba; ze rukavice nebyla podrobena testu nebo metoda testu neodpovídá tomu, jak byly rukavice či materiál koncipovány. ► Před použitím je třeba kontrolovat celistvost rukavic (přítomnost trh, prasklin, trhlin, datum expirace ad.) a před použitím je třeba také vadné rukavice vyhodit. Manžeta obsahuje přírodní latex, který může způsobit alergie. Doporučujeme vždy ověřit, zda jsou ochranné rukavice k předpokládanému použití skutečně vhodné, protože podmínky na pracovišti se mohou lišit od provedených zkoušek látek, zejména s ohledem na teplotu, místní odvětrávání a potřebný nápru při používání a stárnutí. **Muze používat**: Tento odstavec nepoužíváte k jiným účelům než těm, které jsou uvedeny v návodu k použití vůči. Rukavice s odolností proti roztržení (úroveň ≥ 1) je nesmějí používat tam, kde existuje riziko úrazu fyzickým prostředím.

[illegible][illegible]

conștientă la cel mai înalt grad posibil, astfel încât să poată fi aplicată în mod corespunzător în funcție de situație. În cazul în care este necesar, se pot lua măsuri suplimentare pentru a evita apariția unor probleme de natură tehnică sau de natură umană. În cazul în care este necesar, se pot lua măsuri suplimentare pentru a evita apariția unor probleme de natură tehnică sau de natură umană. În cazul în care este necesar, se pot lua măsuri suplimentare pentru a evita apariția unor probleme de natură tehnică sau de natură umană.

[illegible][illegible]

Poruke na opasne kemikalije nakon uporabe tijekom koje su promijenjena njihova fizikalna svojstva. Pokreti, hvojanje, trljanje, razgradnja uzrokovana kemijskim kontaktom itd. mogu značajno smanjiti stvarno vrijeme uporabe. Za korozivne kemikalije, razgradnja može biti najvažniji faktor koji je treba uzeti u obzir pri odabiru rukavica otpornih na kemikalije.

Upotreba ispitivanja pesticida ne odgovara stvarnom trajanju jer je ispitivanje propusnosti uzrokovano ispitivanjem u kojem je površina ispitnog uzorka u stalnom kontaktu s ispitivanim kemikalijom. Iako trajanje izloženosti može biti duže za razrijeđenu formuluaciju u okviru primjene na terenu, koja površina nije u stalnom kontaktu s ispitivanim kemikalijom. Ova je metoda ispitivanja pesticida namijenjena za određivanje trajanja uporabe u stvarnim uvjetima.

U slučaju da su ispitanim kemikalijama: Temeljito operite čistom vodom obično. Traje 5 godina ako se pohrani dalje od svjetla na suhom i hladnom mjestu.

UK: OXISIN RUKAVICI S NITRILOVIM POKRITKIM, RIZIKIM KIMČNOG UTICAJA PESTICIDNIH - VET21GR: RUKAVICI TRIKOTNAJI POLIESTER - NITRILOVE POKRITITI

DOPUNI INŠTRUKCIJU ZA KORIŠĆENJE: Rukavici klase CR priznati su za prašnike, koji kontaktuju s (častkovu) visokim naponima pesticidima na površini ruke: zaxist zabeležen pokrirtit, koji pokrivate tihlo dolono i k ičniji palčev. U niverzalni rukavici za zaxistu ud mehanichkih poškodene, priznani su za zagalnoho vikoristanja v suholu abo žirmlou sredsotvizi za vidnostnosti khimno, mikrobiologično, elektrichno abo termično nebezake. Ikhie poznachate riveni khimno na rozriv (vid A do F), kazuetu shtitit do porazit. Riveni produktivnosti ta povzani s khimi pikhovimi vikazni na kohnij rukavich. — EN388: Riven možna pobachiti na vikoristanje novih rukavich. Voini varijetosti ud menji efektivnih (riveni A do A) do blishti mišci (riveni 4 abo 5, abo 6, 7 v khimii standartu). Riven 0 vikazu, sh rukavica me kharakteristichni menši, kh minimalni udaljenosti do kohni nebezake za korištuvanje. Simvol X poznachae, sh rukavich ne pishchene vikorabuvati abo sh metod vikorabuvaniya ne pishchene vikorabuvati. Riven 1 vikazu, sh rukavich me kharakteristichni menši, kh minimalni udaljenosti do kohni nebezake za korištuvanje. Simvol Y poznachae, sh rukavich me kharakteristichni menši, kh minimalni udaljenosti do kohni nebezake za korištuvanje. Riven 2 vikazu, sh rukavich pishchene vikorabuvati za vikoristanje za priznacheni, osklyu mišci možut vikorabuvati ud umov vikorabuvani v plani temperatur, strigania ta znosu.

Obimnena vikoristanje: Ne spid vikorabuvati za mekimi oblast zaxostavleniya, vikazicheni u vikchenevshetii inštrukcii pro zaxostavleniya.

Ne vikoristovutye mišci na rozriv rukavichii (koefichient mišci ≥ 1), ikh isnu rikiz ik zaxopeniya rukohimi mekhanizmi.

UBA7A U raz zaburdeniya vnasled rozlivu kontentnogo pesticidnogo produktu, neigai vidatlyti rukavich.

Zaxisni rukavichii možut maiti menšy stitit do nebezachnih khimichnih rečevin

після використання за змінами фізичними властивостями. Руки, чіпання, тертя, здавлювання, викликані хімічним контактом і т.д., можуть значно скоротити фактичний час використання. У випадку агресивних хімічних речовин, зношення може бути найбільш вразливим фактором при виборі стилю рукавинок до хімікатів. Тривалість випробування пестициду не відповідає реальному часу використання, оскільки випробування, при якому поверхня випробувованого матеріалу постійно контактує з досліджуваного хімічного речовиною. Хоча тривалість впливу може бути більшою для розведених композицій в рамках експерименту, ніж у реальності, це не означає, що результати експерименту не можна використовувати для прогнозування дійсного часу використання. Крім того, слід врахувати, що деякі пестициди можуть пошкодити шкіру людини навіть після однієї експозиції. Таким чином, експозиція на робочому місці може мати вплив інших факторів, таких як температура, покриття, погіршення якостей матеріалів тощо.

Інструкції щодо застосування: Дезактивація у разі контакту з випробуваними хімікатами. Повністю промити пророзою водою і витріть насухо. Взяття може зберігатися до 6 років в сухому прохолодному місці, захищеному від світла.

RU ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ – НИТРИЛОВОЕ ПОКРЫТИЕ. ОПАСНОСТЬ ХИМИЧЕСКОГО ВОЗДЕЙСТВИЯ ПЕСТИЦИДОВ-ВЕ712GR: ПЕРЧАТКИ ТРИКОТАЖНЫЕ ПОЛИЭСТЕР – ЛАДОНЬ С НИТРИЛОВОМ ПОКРЫТИЕМ

Інструкції по применоению: Перчатки класса GR предназначены для рабочих, контактирующих с (частично) высокими остатками пестицидов, сохраняющимися на поверхности растений; защита обеспечивается за счет покрытия ладони и кистей пальцев. Перчатки для защиты от механических повреждений, предназначенные для общего использования на рабочем месте. Они соответствуют требованиям стандарта EN 388. Уровни определены по ладони нитриловых перчаток. Они следуют от низкого уровня эффективности (уровень 1 или A) до наиболее высокого уровня (уровень 4 или B). Согласно стандарту O 1 указывает, что перчатка имеет уровень эффективности меньше минимального для данной области для пользователя. X обозначает, что перчатка не прошла испытаний на полностью удовлетворяет критериям перчаток или материалов. ►Перед использованием перчатки следует проверить на целостность (наличие дыр, трещин, разрывов, срок годности и т.д.), непригодные перчатки следует выбросить. Манжета содержит в себе натуральный каучук, что может вызвать аллергические реакции. Следует проверить, подходит ли перчатки для намеченной сферы применения, поскольку условия на рабочем месте могут отличаться от условий, в плане температурных, истощения и износа.

Опасности в использовании: При работе с химическими веществами необходимо соблюдать меры предосторожности, указанные на этикетке продукта. Не использовать перчатки для работы с агрессивными жидкостями, такими как кислоты, щелочи, растворители и другие опасные вещества. Не использовать перчатки для работы с горячими жидкостями, газами и другими источниками тепла. Не использовать перчатки для работы с острыми предметами, такими как иглы, шпатель, ножницы и другие инструменты. Не использовать перчатки для работы с электрическими приборами, такими как электродрель, болгарка, шлифовальный станок и другие инструменты. Не использовать перчатки для работы с радиоактивными веществами. Не использовать перчатки для работы с биологическими веществами, такими как бактерии, вирусы, грибки и другие микроорганизмы. Не использовать перчатки для работы с летучими жидкостями, такими как бензин, керосин, спирт и другие легковоспламеняющиеся вещества. Не использовать перчатки для работы с токсичными веществами, такими как цианиды, фосфорорганические соединения, гербициды и другие вредные вещества. Не использовать перчатки для работы с канцерогенными веществами, такими как асбест, свинец, кадмий и другие тяжелые металлы. Не использовать перчатки для работы с мутагенными веществами, такими как некоторые виды химических соединений. Не использовать перчатки для работы с репродуктивно токсичными веществами, такими как некоторые виды химических соединений. Не использовать перчатки для работы с другими опасными веществами, которые могут нанести вред здоровью человека или окружающей среде. После окончания работы перчатки необходимо вынуть из упаковки и выбросить в специальный контейнер для отходов. Не пытаться повторно использовать перчатки. Не мыть перчатки водой или другими жидкостями. Не подвергать перчатки воздействию огня или других источников тепла. Не оставлять перчатки под воздействием прямых солнечных лучей. Не хранить перчатки в местах, где они могут быть повреждены грызунами, насекомыми или другими животными. Не использовать перчатки для хранения инструментов или других предметов. Не использовать перчатки для других целей, не предусмотренных производителем. Соблюдение этих правил поможет обеспечить безопасность и эффективность использования перчаток.

применения: не применять в условиях использования, указанных в настоящем руководстве по эксплуатации. Не используйте прочные на разрыв перчатки (с коэффициент прочности 21), если существует риск захвата движущимися частями механизма. ВНИМАНИЕ! В случае застревания в результате разрыва концентрированного раствора сократите время фактического использования. При выборе химических стойких перчаток необходимо принимать во внимание коррозионные химикаты, под воздействием которых перчатки теряют свои физические свойства. Продолжительность испытания с нестандийными продуктами не соответствует реальной продолжительности использования, т.к. тестирование на прочность является ускоренным испытанием, в течение которого поверхность образца находится в постоянном контакте с исследуемым химическим веществом. Несмотря на то, что в полевых условиях время воздействия разбавленного раствора может быть более продолжительным, в постоянном контакте с исследуемым химическим веществом находится не вся поверхность. Настоящая информация не содержит конкретных данных ни по реальной продолжительности действия защиты на рабочем месте, ни по дифференциации между смешанными и чистыми химикатами. Уровни рабочих концентраций химических веществ, с которыми вы можете столкнуться, могут варьироваться. Частей, подверженных воздействию в чистом виде. Срок хранения 5 лет при условии удалости от света, тепла и влажности. **TRT KORYUYUCU ELDIVENLER – NİTRİL KAPLIYAMA, PESTİSİTLERİN KİMYASAL RİSKLERİ, VEZİTİZER, POLYESTER, DOKUMA ELDİVEN-VAZİYETİ [Çİ NİTRİL İLE KAPLIYAMA]** Kullanım talimatı: GR ve eldivenler, bittki yuzeyinde (kısmen) kuru peristit kalıntıları ile temas eden içler (çin tasarımlarını): korumu, sadece avcı içler (çin) ve parmak uçlarını (çin) kaplama ile sağlanır. Mekanik risklere karşı kuru veya yağlı ortamda genel kullanım (çin tasarımlarını) kimyasal, mikrobiyolojik, elektrikli veya termal tehlikeler (çermeyen çok amaçlı eldiven). Anatolik sekli ile uyumludur. Eger TDM kesime seviyesi belirtilmiştir (A'dan F'ye), bu kesime dencirinin referansları: Performans seviyeleri ve işlişli simgeler her eldiven üzerinde belirtilmiştir. **EN387:** Seviyeleri yeni eldiven avcı içlerinde edilmştir. En etkisizden (seviye 1 veya A) en etkiliye (standarda göre 4, 5,6 ya da F) dogru sıralanmıştır. 0 seviyesi, eldiven performansını işi başında dencirinin minimum tehlikeden daha düşük olduğunu göstermektedir. X: eldivenleri testi tabi tutulduğundaki eldiven tasarmı veya materyali nedeniyle geçirmez olduğunu göstermektedir. **Eldivenlerin sağlamaları** kullanılmadan önce kontrol edilmelir (delik, çatak, yırtık, çin, kurullama tamları vb.) ve kusurlu eldivenler kullanılmamalıdır.

kullanıldan önce atılmalıdır. **Manşetle**, eler reaksiyonlarına sebep olabilirler çoklu kauçuk bulunmazdır! İş yerindeki kimyasalları sıcaklık, asıma ve yipirana bağlı olarak tip testinden taşıyarak gerçekleştirebilirler için ediverilerin kullanımı amacına uygunluğunun kontrol edilmesi önerilir. **Kullanım** **Yükarıdaki** kullanılımlarına tabiiyen asıma. Kimyasal temastan kaynaklanan hareketler, takılma, sürünme, bozulma vb. Ağırdır kimyasallar için, kimyasala karşı dirençli ediverileri seçerken bozulma ciddi edilmeli gereken en önemli faktördür. Nüfuz test, örnek almanın devamlı olarak test edilen kimyasal ile temas halinde olduğu hızlandırılmış bir test olduğuna için hasare ünlere ile yapılan test süresi, gerçek kullanımı süresini yansıtmaz. Bu bilgiler iş yerinde mevcut koruma süresini ya da karışım ve saf kimyasallar arasındaki farklılığı yansıtmaz. Performans seviyeleri laboratuvar ortamında gerçekleştirilen testlere dayanmasına rağmen bu testler sıcaklık, asıma, dağılma gibi diğer çeşitli faktörlerin etkisinden dolayı gerçek çalışma ortamı koşullarına uyamayabilir. **Saklama/Temizleme koşulları:** Test edilen kimyasallar ile temasta arındırma: Temiz su ile tamamen yıkayın ve kurulaın. Kuru ve serin bir yerde işık almayan uzak olarak saklanırsa 5 yıl dayanır. **ZH 防护手套 - Z 个人防护. 农药化学险 - Z.2.01.75:** 手掌丁腈涂层浸渍针织手套 **使用说明:** GR3手套旨在服务于与植物表面土壤农药 (部分) 残废物有接触的工作人员: 涂层仅覆盖手掌和指尖, 提供保护. 针对机械性危险而设计的手套材料, 可用于干性煤或油, 无化学品、微生物、电气或热源性危险的普通工作场合。如果标注了TDM切割等级 (从A到F) 则是指抗切割性能的参考值。性能水平和相关的示意图标注在每个手套上。**►GR3手套的掌心达到水平:** 从最低性能 (等级1或2) 到最高性能 (等级4或5/6级, 取决于材料)。F表示手套的性能等级比个别危险最低等级更弱。X: 表示手套与严重进行切割, 或是使用切割方法比不符合手套或材料设计的实际。**►使用前检查手套的完整性:** 是否有孔洞、裂口、破裂、失效日期.....), 丢弃有缺陷的手套。袖带中含有天然橡胶, 可能引起过敏反应。建议检查手套是否适合长期用途, 因为长期温度、磨损及损坏情况, 工作地点的条件可能会跟测试时的不同。**-使用限制:** 不得在于除了以使用说明规定之外的用途。如果手套有被标注上的机器设备的危险, 是否持有具有

析断裂性 (≥1级)。 hands. 请注意! 如果必须使用农药产品需导致污染, 请立即取回。 hands, 在改变其物理特性使用后, 防护手套可能对危险化学品产品的耐受性降低。 化学接触引起的运动、抓伤、摩擦、降解等可显著缩短实际使用时间。 对于腐蚀性的化学品, 选择化学品防护手套时, 降解可能是需要考虑的最大因素。 农药试验的持续时间与实际操作不对应, 因为渗透测试是加速测试, 其中测试片的表面与测试化学品永久接触。 尽管在现场应用的稀释剂环境中暴露持续时间可能会更长, 但是整个表面与测试化学品永久接触。 这些信息仅供参考, 工作环境中使用的实际防护片, 以及混合物和纯化学品的区别。 性能等级只在实验室中测试的试验结果为基础确定。 试验不一定能在温度、湿度、振动等各种因素的影响上完全反映实际工作条件。

存放说明清楚: 如果按被测试化学品请去用, 用清洁剂彻底冲洗并擦干。 如果在阴凉干燥处避光保存, 则可保存5年。 - **ŠLZ ZAŠTITNE ROKAVICE – POVRŠNICA ZAŠTITA IZ NITRILA. KEMJSKE NEVARNOSTI ZARADI PESTICIDOV. VEZ12GR:** PLETENA ROKAVICA POLIESTER - DLAN PREMAZANA Z NITRILOM **Navedila za uporabo:** Rokavice razreda GR so namenjene delavcem, ki pridejo v stik z delno sušimi ostanki pesticidov na površini rastlin. Zaščito predstavlja premaz, ki pokriva samo dlan in konice prstov. Zaščitne rokavice proti mehanskim tveganjem za splošno uporabo, na suhem ali maselem okolju, brez poškodb, so za rokavice na najnižjem nivoju performanc in za nujno minimalno zaščito v primeru nevarnosti. X pomeni, da rokavice niso prekušene ali da metoda prekušanja ne ustreza konceptu rokavic ali materialu. ► Pred uporabo je treba preveriti celovitost rokavic (priložilo letnik, raztrganje, razpok, rok uporabljenosti). Rokavice z napakami pred uporabo zavrzite. Manjšeta vsebnost naravnih lateks, ki lahko povzroči alergije. Priporočljivo je preveriti, ali so rokavice primerne za predvideno uporabo, saj se pogoji na delovnem mestu lahko razlikujejo od pogojev klada na temperaturo, odrgnine in razpoke. **Omejitve pri uporabi:** Ne uporabljajte za namene, ki niso opredeljeni v zgornjih navodilih za uporabo. Rokavice z odpornostjo na trganje (nivo 1) se ne smejo uporabljati. Pri korozivnih kemikalijah je lahko pri izbihi kemičnih odpornih rokavic razgradnja najpomembnejši dejavnik. Trajanje obdobja preskusa ne ustreja s dejanskim trajanjem obdobja uporabe, ker je preskus preprosto pošepšen preizkus, pri katerem je površina prekušanja v stalen stik s preskusno kemikalijo. Čeprav je lahko trajanje obdobja izpostavitve (za razlikovanje formulacij

[illegible][illegible][illegible]

[illegible]

FR Règlement (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACIÓN (UE) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - DE EU-Verordnung 2016/425 - PL ROZPORZĄDZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NARIADENÍ (EU) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425 - EU VERENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΣ (ΕΥ) 2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - UK ПЕРЕМОЖЕНО (C) 2016/425 - RU ПОСТАНОВЛЕНИЕ (C) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DÜZENLEMESİ (AB) - ZH 法规 (UE) 2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MÄÄRUS (EU) 2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425 - SV FÖRORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 - NO FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 -

EN388: 2016+A1:2018 FR Gants contre les risques Mécaniques (Niveaux obtenus sur la paume) - **EN** Protective gloves against mechanical Risks (Levels obtained on the palm) - **PT** Luvas contra os riscos Mecânicos (Níveis obtidos na palma) - **ES** Guantes contra los riesgos Mecánicos (Niveles obtenidos en la palma) - **IT** Guanti contro i rischi meccanici (Livelli ottenuti sul palmo) - **NL** Handschoenen tegen mechanische risico's (niveaus verkregen op de handpalm) - **DE** Handschuhe zum Schutz gegen mechanische Gefahren (Schutzstufen auf der Handfläche erzielt) - **PL** Rękawice chroniące przed zagrożeniami Mechanicznymi (Czynności uzyskane na łapce) - **SK** Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickým rizikám (ochrana dlaní) - **SK** Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickému poškodeniu (úroveň dosiahnutá pri testoch na dlaní) - **HU** Védőkeszty mechanikai kockázatok ellen (tenyértírelet érték) - **RO** Mănuși de protecție împotriva riscurilor mecanice (nivelul palmei) - **LT** Mylynkos rankovės nuo mechaninių rizikų (lygis pasiektas tariant ranką) - **LV** Aizsargājošie mehāniskās riska (līmeņu iegūti uz plaukstas) - **SL** Zaščitne rokavice za zaščito pred mehanskimi nevarnostmi (stopnje dobljene na dlani) - **ET** Kaitskindad mehahniliste riske vastu (kaitsaste peopesal) - **LV** Aizsargājošie pret mehāniskiem riskiem (līmeņi iegūti uz delnas) - **LT** Apsauginės prieštinės nuo mechaninių pavojų (navoja) delnoms - **SV** Skyddshandskar mot mekaniska risker (bedömning av nivåer på handflatan) - **DA** Handsker mod mekaniske risici (niveauer opnået i handfladen) - **FI** Mekaanisista riskeistä suojaavat käsineet (suojatason saatu kämmenpinnasta) - **NO** Handsker mot mekanisk risiko (nivåer oppnådd på handflaten) - **A58** FR Résistance à l'abrasion (de 1 à 4) - **EN** Resistance to abrasion (from 1 to 4) - **PT** Resistência à abrasão (entre 1 e 4) - **ES** Resistencia a la abrasión (de 1 a 4) - **IT** Resistenza all'abrasione (da 1 a 4) - **NL** Bestendigheid tegen schuren (van 1 tot 4) - **DE** ABRASIIONSFESTIGKEIT (von 1 bis 4) - **PL** Odporność na

AR 1988/9:29 FR: Gant de protection pour les opérateurs manipulant des pesticides et des travailleurs de rentrée. - EN: Protective gloves for pesticide operators and re-entry workers. - PT: Luvas de protecção para os operadores que manuseiam pesticidas e os trabalhadores de re-entrada. - ES: Guantes de protección para los operadores que manipulan pesticidas y los trabajadores de reingreso. - IT: Guanto di protezione per i manipolatori di pesticidi e i lavoratori al rientro. - NL: Beschermende handschoen voor werknemers die bestrijdingsmiddelen gebruiken of voor beginnende werknemers. - DE: Schutzhandschuhe für Anwender von Pestiziden und landwirtschaftliche Arbeiter, die in mit Pestiziden behandelten Parzellen eingesetzt werden. - PL: Rękawice ochronne dla operatorów pestycydów oraz pracowników wchodzących na pola uprawne po ich zastosowaniu. - CS: Ochranné rukavice pro pracovníky manipulující s pesticidy a pracovníky v oboru rekylace. - SK: Ochranné rukavice pre operátorov, ktorí manipuluju s pesticidmi, a pracovníkov, ktorí sa vracajú na parcely. - HU: Vénnyvédőszerekek és kezelt területen dolgozó védekezőviszonyt. - RO: Manșuri de protecție pentru operatorii care manipulează pesticide și cei care lucrează în zone tratate. - EL: Γάντια προστασίας για τους χειριστές των φυτοφαρμάκων και για τους εργαζόμενους που επιστρέφουν στα χωράφια μετά από τη χρήση φυτοφαρμάκων. - BG: Ръкавици за оператори, работещи с пестициди, и за работници, заети за уборка убоища. - TR: Hasare ilaç uygulayıcılara ve yeniden işçi işçileri için koruyucu eldivenler. - ZH: 杀虫剂施用操作人员和装料人员专用防护手套. - SL: Zaščitne rokavice za uporabnike pesticidov in delavce, ki ponovno vstopajo. - ET: Käsitsekindad pestitsiidide käsitajatele ja pestitsiididega töödeldud alade naasvatete töötajatele. - LV: Aizsargosākie štrādniekiem, kas strādā ar pesticīdiem un savāksnā. - LT: Apsauginės pesticidų purškėjų ir grįžusių darbuotojų pirštines. - SV: Skyddshandskar för operatörer som hanterar flytande pesticider och återvändande arbetare. - DA: Beskyttelshandske til operatører, der håndterer pesticider og prøvningsarbejdere. - FI: Suojakäsine torjunta-ainetta käsitteleville käyttäjille. - NO: Beskyttelshansker for operatører som håndterer plantevernmidler og gjentakende arbeidere. -

J66 FR GR: Protection contre les résidus de pesticide (partiellement) secs à la paume et bout des doigts. - EN: GR: Protection against (partially) dry pesticide residues on the palm-side of the hand. - PT GR: Protecção contra resíduos (parcialmente) secos de pesticidas no lado da palma da mão e na ponta dos dedos. - ES: GR: Protección contra los residuos de pesticida (parcialmente) secos en la palma y en la punta de los dedos. - IT: GR: Protezione contro i (parziali) residui di pesticida essicato sul palmo della mano. - NL: Bescherming tegen (gedeeltelijk) droge pesticideresiduen op de palm van de hand. - DE: GR: Schutz vor (teilweise) trockenen Pestizidrückständen an der Handinnenfläche und an den Fingerspitzen. - CS: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (částečně) pesticidním zbytkům na dlani a na špičce prstů. - SK: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (čiastočne) pesticidným zvyškom na dlani a na špičkach prstov. - HU: GR: Védelem a (részben) száraz pesticidmaradványok ellen a tenyér és az ujjbegyeken. - RO: GR: Protecție pe palma și la vârful degetelor împotriva reziduurilor de pesticide (parțial) uscate. - EL: GR: Προστασία του ακρόαυχίου και της πλάσης του χεριού από μερικώς στεγνά υπολείμματα παρατοξοτικών. - TR: GR: Zastita od (djelomno) sasusnih ostataka pesticida na dlani. - UK: GR: Зaxиcт уд cyxиx (чacтiнo) залишкiв пeстицидiв на дoпoлнiх i кiнцiв пaльцiв. - RU: GR: Защита от остатков пестицидов, (частично) засохших на ладонях и кончиках пальцев. -

J66 FR GR: Protection contre les résidus de pesticide (partiellement) secs à la paume et bout des doigts. - EN: GR: Protection against (partially) dry pesticide residues on the palm-side of the hand. - PT GR: Protecção contra resíduos (parcialmente) secos de pesticidas no lado da palma da mão e na ponta dos dedos. - ES: GR: Protección contra los residuos de pesticida (parcialmente) secos en la palma y en la punta de los dedos. - IT: GR: Protezione contro i (parziali) residui di pesticida essicato sul palmo della mano. - NL: Bescherming tegen (gedeeltelijk) droge pesticideresiduen op de palm van de hand. - DE: GR: Schutz vor (teilweise) trockenen Pestizidrückständen an der Handinnenfläche und an den Fingerspitzen. - CS: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (částečně) pesticidním zbytkům na dlani a na špičce prstů. - SK: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (čiastočne) pesticidným zvyškom na dlani a na špičkach prstov. - HU: GR: Védelem a (részben) száraz pesticidmaradványok ellen a tenyér és az ujjbegyeken. - RO: GR: Protecție pe palma și la vârful degetelor împotriva reziduurilor de pesticide (parțial) uscate. - EL: GR: Προστασία του ακρόαυχίου και της πλάσης του χεριού από μερικώς στεγνά υπολείμματα παρατοξοτικών. - TR: GR: Zastita od (djelomno) sasusnih ostataka pesticida na dlani. - UK: GR: Зaxиcт уд cyxиx (чacтiнo) залишкiв пeстицидiв на дoпoлнiх i кiнцiв пaльцiв. - RU: GR: Защита от остатков пестицидов, (частично) засохших на ладонях и кончиках пальцев. -

J66 FR GR: Protection contre les résidus de pesticide (partiellement) secs à la paume et bout des doigts. - EN: GR: Protection against (partially) dry pesticide residues on the palm-side of the hand. - PT GR: Protecção contra resíduos (parcialmente) secos de pesticidas no lado da palma da mão e na ponta dos dedos. - ES: GR: Protección contra los residuos de pesticida (parcialmente) secos en la palma y en la punta de los dedos. - IT: GR: Protezione contro i (parziali) residui di pesticida essicato sul palmo della mano. - NL: Bescherming tegen (gedeeltelijk) droge pesticideresiduen op de palm van de hand. - DE: GR: Schutz vor (teilweise) trockenen Pestizidrückständen an der Handinnenfläche und an den Fingerspitzen. - CS: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (částečně) pesticidním zbytkům na dlani a na špičce prstů. - SK: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (čiastočne) pesticidným zvyškom na dlani a na špičkach prstov. - HU: GR: Védelem a (részben) száraz pesticidmaradványok ellen a tenyér és az ujjbegyeken. - RO: GR: Protecție pe palma și la vârful degetelor împotriva reziduurilor de pesticide (parțial) uscate. - EL: GR: Προστασία του ακρόαυχίου και της πλάσης του χεριού από μερικώς στεγνά υπολείμματα παρατοξοτικών. - TR: GR: Zastita od (djelomno) sasusnih ostataka pesticida na dlani. - UK: GR: Зaxиcт уд cyxиx (чacтiнo) залишкiв пeстицидiв на дoпoлнiх i кiнцiв пaльцiв. - RU: GR: Защита от остатков пестицидов, (частично) засохших на ладонях и кончиках пальцев. -

J66 FR GR: Protection contre les résidus de pesticide (partiellement) secs à la paume et bout des doigts. - EN: GR: Protection against (partially) dry pesticide residues on the palm-side of the hand. - PT GR: Protecção contra resíduos (parcialmente) secos de pesticidas no lado da palma da mão e na ponta dos dedos. - ES: GR: Protección contra los residuos de pesticida (parcialmente) secos en la palma y en la punta de los dedos. - IT: GR: Protezione contro i (parziali) residui di pesticida essicato sul palmo della mano. - NL: Bescherming tegen (gedeeltelijk) droge pesticideresiduen op de palm van de hand. - DE: GR: Schutz vor (teilweise) trockenen Pestizidrückständen an der Handinnenfläche und an den Fingerspitzen. - CS: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (částečně) pesticidním zbytkům na dlani a na špičce prstů. - SK: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (čiastočne) pesticidným zvyškom na dlani a na špičkach prstov. - HU: GR: Védelem a (részben) száraz pesticidmaradványok ellen a tenyér és az ujjbegyeken. - RO: GR: Protecție pe palma și la vârful degetelor împotriva reziduurilor de pesticide (parțial) uscate. - EL: GR: Προστασία του ακρόαυχίου και της πλάσης του χεριού από μερικώς στεγνά υπολείμματα παρατοξοτικών. - TR: GR: Zastita od (djelomno) sasusnih ostataka pesticida na dlani. - UK: GR: Зaxиcт уд cyxиx (чacтiнo) залишкiв пeстицидiв на дoпoлнiх i кiнцiв пaльцiв. - RU: GR: Защита от остатков пестицидов, (частично) засохших на ладонях и кончиках пальцев. -

J66 FR GR: Protection contre les résidus de pesticide (partiellement) secs à la paume et bout des doigts. - EN: GR: Protection against (partially) dry pesticide residues on the palm-side of the hand. - PT GR: Protecção contra resíduos (parcialmente) secos de pesticidas no lado da palma da mão e na ponta dos dedos. - ES: GR: Protección contra los residuos de pesticida (parcialmente) secos en la palma y en la punta de los dedos. - IT: GR: Protezione contro i (parziali) residui di pesticida essicato sul palmo della mano. - NL: Bescherming tegen (gedeeltelijk) droge pesticideresiduen op de palm van de hand. - DE: GR: Schutz vor (teilweise) trockenen Pestizidrückständen an der Handinnenfläche und an den Fingerspitzen. - CS: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (částečně) pesticidním zbytkům na dlani a na špičce prstů. - SK: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (čiastočne) pesticidným zvyškom na dlani a na špičkach prstov. - HU: GR: Védelem a (részben) száraz pesticidmaradványok ellen a tenyér és az ujjbegyeken. - RO: GR: Protecție pe palma și la vârful degetelor împotriva reziduurilor de pesticide (parțial) uscate. - EL: GR: Προστασία του ακρόαυχίου και της πλάσης του χεριού από μερικώς στεγνά υπολείμματα παρατοξοτικών. - TR: GR: Zastita od (djelomno) sasusnih ostataka pesticida na dlani. - UK: GR: Зaxиcт уд cyxиx (чacтiнo) залишкiв пeстицидiв на дoпoлнiх i кiнцiв пaльцiв. - RU: GR: Защита от остатков пестицидов, (частично) засохших на ладонях и кончиках пальцев. -

J66 FR GR: Protection contre les résidus de pesticide (partiellement) secs à la paume et bout des doigts. - EN: GR: Protection against (partially) dry pesticide residues on the palm-side of the hand. - PT GR: Protecção contra resíduos (parcialmente) secos de pesticidas no lado da palma da mão e na ponta dos dedos. - ES: GR: Protección contra los residuos de pesticida (parcialmente) secos en la palma y en la punta de los dedos. - IT: GR: Protezione contro i (parziali) residui di pesticida essicato sul palmo della mano. - NL: Bescherming tegen (gedeeltelijk) droge pesticideresiduen op de palm van de hand. - DE: GR: Schutz vor (teilweise) trockenen Pestizidrückständen an der Handinnenfläche und an den Fingerspitzen. - CS: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (částečně) pesticidním zbytkům na dlani a na špičce prstů. - SK: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (čiastočne) pesticidným zvyškom na dlani a na špičkach prstov. - HU: GR: Védelem a (részben) száraz pesticidmaradványok ellen a tenyér és az ujjbegyeken. - RO: GR: Protecție pe palma și la vârful degetelor împotriva reziduurilor de pesticide (parțial) uscate. - EL: GR: Προστασία του ακρόαυχίου και της πλάσης του χεριού από μερικώς στεγνά υπολείμματα παρατοξοτικών. - TR: GR: Zastita od (djelomno) sasusnih ostataka pesticida na dlani. - UK: GR: Зaxиcт уд cyxиx (чacтiнo) залишкiв пeстицидiв на дoпoлнiх i кiнцiв пaльцiв. - RU: GR: Защита от остатков пестицидов, (частично) засохших на ладонях и кончиках пальцев. -

J66 FR GR: Protection contre les résidus de pesticide (partiellement) secs à la paume et bout des doigts. - EN: GR: Protection against (partially) dry pesticide residues on the palm-side of the hand. - PT GR: Protecção contra resíduos (parcialmente) secos de pesticidas no lado da palma da mão e na ponta dos dedos. - ES: GR: Protección contra los residuos de pesticida (parcialmente) secos en la palma y en la punta de los dedos. - IT: GR: Protezione contro i (parziali) residui di pesticida essicato sul palmo della mano. - NL: Bescherming tegen (gedeeltelijk) droge pesticideresiduen op de palm van de hand. - DE: GR: Schutz vor (teilweise) trockenen Pestizidrückständen an der Handinnenfläche und an den Fingerspitzen. - CS: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (částečně) pesticidním zbytkům na dlani a na špičce prstů. - SK: GR: Ochrana proti suchým (čiastočne) pesticidným zvyškom na dlani a na špičkach prstov. - HU: GR: Védelem a (részben) száraz pesticidmaradványok ellen a tenyér és az ujjbegyeken. - RO: GR: Protecție pe palma și la vârful degetelor împotriva reziduurilor de pesticide (parțial) uscate. - EL: GR: Προστασία του ακρόαυχίου και της πλάσης του χεριού από μ

EX Organismo Notifié ayant procédé à l'Examen UE de type (module B) et ayant établi l'attestation d'Examen UE de Type . - **EN** Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-Type Examination Certificate. - **PT** Organismo Notificado que procedeu ao Exame UE de tipo (módulo B) e que emitiu o Certificado de Exame UE de Tipo. - **ES** Organismo notificado que realizó el examen de tipo UE (módulo B) y emitió el certificado correspondiente de tipo UE. - **IT** Ente Notificato che ha effettuato l'Esame UE del modello (modulo B) e che ha redatto l'Attestazione d'esame UE del modello. - **NL** De aangemelde instantie die het EG-type onderzoek heeft uitgevoerd (module B) en het certificaat van het EG-type onderzoek heeft afgegeven. - **DE** Beauftragte Stelle, die die EU-Baumusterprüfung (Modul B) durchgeführt und die EU-Baumusterprübscheinung ausgestellt hat. - **PL** Jednostka notyfikowana, która przeprowadziła egzaminację typu UE (moduł B) i która wystawiła zaświadczenie o egzaminacji typu UE. - **CS** Pověřená kontrolní orgán, který provedl typovou zkoušku CE (modul B) a vydal certifikát o této zkoušce CE. - **SK** Notifikovaný orgán, ktorý vykonával typovú skúšku EÚ (modul B) a vydaval osvedčenie o typovej skúške EÚ. - **HU** Bejelentett Tanúsítási Szervezet, amely az EU-s Típusvizsgálatot elvégezte (B modul) és az EU-s Típusátusítványt kiállította. - **RO** Organism notificat care a efectuat examinarea UE de tip (modulul B) și a emis certificat de examinare UE de tip. - **EL** Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός εξετάσεων τύπου ΕΕ (ενότητα Β) και έχοντας βγάλει το Πρωτόκολλο Εξέτασης Τύπου ΕΕ. - **HR** Prijavljeno tijelo koje je izvršilo EU ispitivanje (tipa modular B) izdalo EU potvrdu o ispitivanju tipa. - **UK** Уполномоченный орган, что здійснив стандартний експертизу СС (модуль В) та надав стандартний сертифікат експертизи СС. - **RU** Нотифицированный орган, проводивший экзамен по типу ЕС (модуль В) и выдавший сертификат об экзамене ЕС. - **TR** AB Tipi İnceleme) (modül B) gerçekleştirilen ve EU Tipi Inceleme Kurumları tarafından hazırlanan ve yayımlanan belge. - **DA** Typenprøvet organ, der har udført undersøgelsen af typen (modul B) og som har etableret EU-typeundersøgelssættet af typen. - **IS** Þrófastofan hefur farið til rannsóknar á samræmi við stafræn gæðugæði (B-modúl) og hefur gefið útgáfu um samræmi við stafræn gæðugæði. - **LT** Notifikuotoji įstaiga, atlikusi ES tipo tyrimą (B modulis) ir išdavusi ES tipo sertifikātą. - **SV** Anmält organ som prövat och utfärdat EU-typintyget för typen (modul B). - **BA** Notifikovano organ, der har udført undersøgelsen af type (modul B), og som har etableret EU-typeprøvesættet af typen. - **FJ** Ilimoitete laitos, joka on suorittanut EU-typpitarkastuksen (B-moduulin) ja laatinut todistuksen suoritustesta EU-typpitarkastuskokeista. - **NO** Bemyndiget organ som har gjennomført EU-typeundersøkelsen (modul B) og har etablert EU-typeprøvesettet. -

AR أصداد شهادة امتحان الاتحاد الأوروبي من نوع (وحدة B)

C.T.C. (0075) - PARC TONY GARNIER 4 RUE HERMANN FRENKEL 69367 LYON CEDEX 07 FRANCE.

D, **-DE** Beauftragte Stelle, die die Konformitätsprüfung für PSA-Produkte (Modul C2 oder Modul D) durchgeführt hat. **-EL** Jednostka notyfikowana odpowiedzialna za ocenę zgodności z typem S01 (moduł C2 lub D). **-CS** Pověřený kontrolní orgán, který má na starost vyhodnocení souladu s příslušným typem výrobku OOP (modul C2 nebo modul D). **-SK** Notifikovaný orgán pověřený schvalovaním súladu s typom OOPP (modul C2 alebo D). **-HU** Bejelentett Tanúsító Szervezet, amelynek feladata a gyártóvaltípusmegfelelőségének vizsgálata (C2 modul vagy D modul). **-RO** Organismul notificat responsabil cu evaluarea conformității de tip a EPI produs (modulul C2 sau modulul corespunzător). **-EL** Νοτοικητοποιημένος οργανισμός υπεύθυνος για την αξιολόγηση της συμμόρφωσης με τον τύπο του παραρτούμενου ΜΑΠ (επίτρεξη C2 ή επίτρεξη D). **-HR** Prijavljeno tijelo nadležno za ocjenu skladnosti s tipom OZO proizvoda (modul C2 ili modul D). **-UK** Нотифікований орган, який відповідає за оцінку відповідності типу виробленого ЗІЗ (модуль C2 або модуль D). **-RU** Нотифицированный орган, отвечающий за оценку соответствия типу произведенного СИЗ (модуль C2 или модуль D). **-TR** Üretimin KKD'nin (modül C2 ya da modül D) tipine uyumluluğu değerlendirilerek yükümlü Onaylanmış Kurum. **-ZH** 公告机构负责评价EPL类产品符合性(模块C2或模块D). **-SL** Priglasenec, odgovoren za ocenjevanje skladnosti s tipom izdelane osebnе zaščitne opreme (modul C2 ali modul D). **-ET** Toode tüütuksiskustusevahendite vastavustasustamise eest (võrre C2 või vorm D) vastutav teavitatud asutus. **-LV** Pilnratva iestāde ir atbildīga par IAL tipa precēs atbilstības novērtēšanu (C2 moduli vai D moduli). **-LT** Notifikuotji įstataiga, atsakinga už atitiktį su tipu (modulis C2 arba modulis D). **-FI** Ilmoitettu laitos, joka on vastuussa EPI-tuotteiden vaatimustenmukaisuusarvioinnista (C2-moduuli tai D-moduuli). **-NO** Bemyndiget organ med ansvar for vurdering av samsvar med typen PPE produsert (modul C2 eller modul D). **-DA** Notificeret organ med ansvar for evaluering af overensstemmelsen med typen af det personlige værnemiddelprodukt (modul C2 eller modul D). **-SE** Notifierat organ som ansvarar för bedömning av överensstämmelsen med typen av det personliga skyddsmittelproduktet (modul C2 eller modul D). **-PT** Organo notificado responsável pela avaliação da conformidade com o tipo do produto de proteção pessoal (módulo C2 ou módulo D). **-HU** Bejelentett tanúsító szervezet, amelynek feladata a gyártóvaltípusmegfelelőségének vizsgálata (C2 modul vagy D modul). **-SK** Notifikovaný orgán pověřený schvalovaním súladu s typom OOPP (modul C2 alebo D). **-EL** Νοτοικητοποιημένος οργανισμός υπεύθυνος για την αξιολόγηση της συμμόρφωσης με τον τύπο του παραρτούμενου ΜΑΠ (επίτρεξη C2 ή επίτρεξη D). **-HR** Prijavljeno tijelo nadležno za ocjenu skladnosti s tipom OZO proizvoda (modul C2 ili modul D). **-UK** Нотифікований орган, який відповідає за оцінку відповідності типу виробленого ЗІЗ (модуль C2 або модуль D). **-RU** Нотифицированный орган, отвечающий за оценку соответствия типу произведенного СИЗ (модуль C2 или модуль D). **-TR** Üretimin KKD'nin (modül C2 ya da modül D) tipine uyumluluğu değerlendirilerek yükümlü Onaylanmış Kurum. **-ZH** 公告机构负责评价EPL类产品符合性(模块C2或模块D). **-SL** Priglasenec, odgovoren za ocenjevanje skladnosti s tipom izdelane osebnе zaščitne opreme (modul C2 ali modul D). **-ET** Toode tütuksiskustusevahendite vastavustasustamise eest (võrre C2 või vorm D) vastutav teavitatud asutus. **-LV** Pilnratva iestāde ir atbildīga par IAL tipa precēs atbilstības novērtēšanu (C2 moduli vai D moduli). **-LT** Notifikuotji įstataiga, atsakinga už atitiktį su tipu (modulis C2 arba modulis D). **-FI** Ilmoitettu laitos, joka on vastuussa EPI-tuotteiden vaatimustenmukaisuusarvioinnista (C2-moduuli tai D-moduuli). **-NO** Bemyndiget organ med ansvar for vurdering av samsvar med typen PPE produsert (modul C2 eller modul D). **-DA** Notificeret organ med ansvar for evaluering af overensstemmelsen med typen af det personlige værnemiddelprodukt (modul C2 eller modul D). **-SE** Notifierat organ som ansvarar för bedömning av överensstämmelsen med typen av det personliga skyddsmittelproduktet (modul C2 eller modul D). **-PT** Organo notificado responsável pela avaliação da conformidade com o tipo do produto de proteção pessoal (módulo C2 ou módulo D). **-HU** Bejelentett tanúsító szervezet, amelynek feladata a gyártóvaltípusmegfelelőségének vizsgálata (C2 modul vagy D modul). **-SK** Notifikovaný orgán pověřený schvalovaním súladu s typom OOPP (modul C2 alebo D). **-EL** Νοτοικητοποιημένος οργανισμός υπεύθυνος για την αξιολόγηση της συμμόρφωσης με τον τύπο του παραρτούμενου ΜΑΠ (επίτρεξη C2 ή επίτρεξη D). **-HR** Prijavljeno tijelo nadležno za ocjenu skladnosti s tipom OZO proizvoda (modul C2 ili modul D). **-UK** Нотифікований орган, який відповідає за оцінку відповідності типу виробленого ЗІЗ (модуль C2 або модуль D). **-RU** Нотифицированный орган, отвечающий за оценку соответствия типу произведенного СИЗ (модуль C2 или модуль D). **-TR** Üretimin KKD'nin (modül C2 ya da modül D) tipine uyumluluğu değerlendirilerek yükümlü Onaylanmış Kurum. **-ZH** 公告机构负责评价EPL类产品符合性(模块C2或模块D). **-SL** Priglasenec, odgovoren za ocenjevanje skladnosti s tipom izdelane osebnе zaščitne opreme (modul C2 ali modul D). **-ET** Toode tütuksiskustusevahendite vastavustasustamise eest (võrre C2 või vorm D) vastutav teavitatud asutus. **-LV** Pilnratva iestāde ir atbildīga par IAL tipa precēs atbilstības novērtēšanu (C2 moduli vai D moduli). **-LT** Notifikuotji įstataiga, atsakinga už atitiktį su tipu (modulis C2 arba modulis D). **-FI** Ilmoitettu laitos, joka on vastuussa EPI-tuotteiden vaatimustenmukaisuusarvioinnista (C2-moduuli tai D-moduuli). **-NO** Bemyndiget organ med ansvar for vurdering av samsvar med typen PPE produsert (modul C2 eller modul D). **-DA** Notificeret organ med ansvar for evaluering af overensstemmelsen med typen af det personlige værnemiddelprodukt (modul C2 eller modul D). **-SE** Notifierat organ som ansvarar för bedömning av överensstämmelsen med typen av det personliga skyddsmittelproduktet (modul C2 eller modul D). **-PT** Organo notificado responsável pela avaliação da conformidade com o tipo do produto de proteção pessoal (módulo C2 ou módulo D). **-HU** Bejelentett tanúsító szervezet, amelynek feladata a gyártóvaltípusmegfelelőségének vizsgálata (C2 modul vagy D modul). **-SK** Notifikovaný orgán pověřený schvalovaním súladu s typom OOPP (modul C2 alebo D). **-EL** Νοτοικητοποιημένος οργανισμός υπεύθυνος για την αξιολόγηση της συμμόρφωσης με τον τύπο του παραρτούμενου ΜΑΠ (επίτρεξη C2 ή επίτρεξη D). **-HR** Prijavljeno tijelo nadležno za ocjenu skladnosti s tipom OZO proizvoda (modul C2 ili modul D). **-UK** Нотифікований орган, який відповідає за оцінку відповідності типу виробленого ЗІЗ (модуль C2 або модуль D). **-RU** Нотифицированный орган, отвечающий за оценку соответствия типу произведенного СИЗ (модуль C2 или модуль D). **-TR** Üretimin KKD'nin (modül C2 ya da modül D) tipine uyumluluğu değerlendirilerek yükümlü Onaylanmış Kurum. **-ZH** 公告机构负责评价EPL类产品符合性(模块C2或模块D). **-SL** Priglasenec, odgovoren za ocenjevanje skladnosti s tipom izdelane osebnе zaščitne opreme (modul C2 ali modul D). **-ET** Toode tütuksiskustusevahendite vastavustasustamise eest (võrre C2 või vorm D) vastutav teavitatud asutus. **-LV** Pilnratva iestāde ir atbildīga par IAL tipa precēs atbilstības novērtēšanu (C2 moduli vai D moduli). **-LT** Notifikuotji įstataiga, atsakinga už atitiktį su tipu (modulis C2 arba modulis D). **-FI** Ilmoitettu laitos, joka on vastuussa EPI-tuotteiden vaatimustenmukaisuusarvioinnista (C2-moduuli tai D-moduuli). **-NO** Bemyndiget organ med ansvar for vurdering av samsvar med typen PPE produsert (modul C2 eller modul D). **-DA** Notificeret organ med ansvar for evaluering af overensstemmelsen med typen af det personlige værnemiddelprodukt (modul C2 eller modul D). **-SE** Notifierat organ som ansvarar för bedömning av överensstämmelsen med typen av det personliga skyddsmittelproduktet (modul C2 eller modul D). **-PT** Organo notificado responsável pela avaliação da conformidade com o tipo do produto de proteção pessoal (módulo C2 ou módulo D). **-HU** Bejelentett tanúsító szervezet, amelynek feladata a gyártóvaltípusmegfelelőségének vizsgálata (C2 modul vagy D modul). **-SK** Notifikovaný orgán pověřený schvalovaním súladu s typom OOPP (modul C2 alebo D). **-EL** Νοτοικητοποιημένος οργανισμός υπεύθυνος για την αξιολόγηση της συμμόρφωσης με τον τύπο του παραρτούμενου ΜΑΠ (επίτρεξη C2 ή επίτρεξη D). **-HR** Prijavljeno tijelo nadležno za ocjenu skladnosti s tipom OZO proizvoda (modul C2 ili modul D). **-UK** Нотифікований орган, який відповідає за оцінку відповідності типу виробленого ЗІЗ (модуль C2 або модуль D). **-RU** Нотифицированный орган, отвечающий за оценку соответствия типу произведенного СИЗ (модуль C2 или модуль D). **-TR** Üretimin KKD'nin (modül C2 ya da modül D) tipine uyumluluğu değerlendirilerek yükümlü Onaylanmış Kurum. **-ZH** 公告机构负责评价EPL类产品符合性(模块C2或模块D). **-SL** Priglasenec, odgovoren za ocenjevanje skladnosti s tipom izdelane osebnе zaščitne opreme (modul C2 ali modul D). **-ET** Toode tütuksiskustusevahendite vastavustasustamise eest (võrre C2 või vorm D) vastutav teavitatud asutus. **-LV** Pilnratva iestāde ir atbildīga par IAL tipa precēs atbilstības novērtēšanu (C2 moduli vai D moduli). **-LT** Notifikuotji įstataiga, atsakinga už atitiktį su tipu (modulis C2 arba modulis D). **-FI** Ilmoitettu laitos, joka on vastuussa EPI-tuotteiden vaatimustenmukaisuusarvioinnista (C2-moduuli tai D-moduuli). **-NO** Bemyndiget organ med ansvar for vurdering av samsvar med typen PPE produsert (modul C2 eller modul D). **-DA** Notificeret organ med ansvar for evaluering af overensstemmelsen med typen af det personlige værnemiddelprodukt (modul C2 eller modul D). **-SE** Notifierat organ som ansvarar för bedömning av överensstämmelsen med typen av det personliga skyddsmittelproduktet (modul C2 eller modul D). **-PT** Organo notificado responsável pela avaliação da conformidade com o tipo do produto de proteção pessoal (módulo C2 ou módulo D). **-HU** Bejelentett tanúsító szervezet, amelynek feladata a gyártóvaltípusmegfelelőségének vizsgálata (C2 modul vagy D modul). **-SK** Notifikovaný orgán pověřený schvalovaním súladu s typom OOPP (modul C2 alebo D). **-EL** Νοτοικητοποιημένος οργανισμός υπεύθυνος για την αξιολόγηση της συμμόρφωσης με τον τύπο του παραρτούμενου ΜΑΠ (επίτρεξη C2 ή επίτρεξη D). **-HR** Prijavljeno tijelo nadležno za ocjenu skladnosti s tipom OZO proizvoda (modul C2 ili modul D). **-UK** Нотифікований орган, який відповідає за оцінку відповідності типу виробленого ЗІЗ (модуль C2 або модуль D). **-RU** Нотифицированный орган, отвечающий за оценку соответствия типу произведенного СИЗ (модуль C2 или модуль D). **-TR** Üretimin KKD'nin (modül C2 ya da modül D) tipine uyumluluğu değerlendirilerek yükümlü Onaylanmış Kurum. **-ZH** 公告机构负责评价EPL类产品符合性(模块C2或模块D). **-SL** Priglasenec, odgovoren za ocenjevanje skladnosti s tipom izdelane osebnе zaščitne

FR Marquage: Chaque produit est identifié par une étiquette (si possible). Celle-ci indique le type de protection offert ainsi que d'autres informations. ① Identification du fabricant / ② Identification de l'EPI / ③ Système de taille / ④ L'indication de conformité selon les réglementations en vigueur (pictogrammes). / ⑤ pictogramme "I": Lire la notice d'instruction avant utilisation. / ⑥ le N° des normes auxquelles le produit est conforme (PART3) / ⑦ le numéro de lot, / Date de production / ⑧ Marquage Grande-Bretagne (le cas échéant) - **EN Marking:** Each product is identified by means of an interior label (if possible). This label indicates the type of protection afforded along with other information: ① Identification of the manufacturer / ② Identification of the PPE / ③ Size system / ④ The indication of compliance according to the regulations in force (symbols). / ⑤ pictogram "I". Read the instruction manual before use. / ⑥ the N° of the standards to which the product is compliant (PART3) / ⑦ The batch number, / Date of manufacturing / ⑧ Great Britain marking (if applicable) - **PT Marcação:** Cada produto é identificado com uma etiqueta (se possível). Esta etiqueta indica o tipo de proteção proporcionado, bem como outras informações. ① Identificação do fabricante / ② Identificação do E.P.I. / ③ Sistema de tamanhos / ④ A indicação de conformidade de acordo com os regulamentos em vigor (símbolos). / ⑤ pictograma "I": Ler as instruções antes da utilização. / ⑥ N.º de normas com as quais o produto está em conformidade (PART3) / ⑦ o número de lote, / Data de fabrico / ⑧ Marcação da Grã-Bretanha (se aplicável) - **ES Marcación:** Todos los productos están identificados con una etiqueta (si es posible). La etiqueta indica el tipo de protección y demás información. ① Identificación del fabricante / ② Indicación del EPI / ③ Sistema de tallas / ④ Indicación de conformidad según las regulaciones vigentes (pictogramas). / ⑤ pictogramas "I": Leer la información de instrucciones antes del uso. / ⑥ el No. de normas con las que cumple el producto (PART3) / ⑦ número de lote, / Fecha de fabricación. / ⑧ Marca Reino Unido (si procede) - **IT Marcatura:** Ogni prodotto deve essere identificato con una etichetta (se possibile). Precisa il tipo di protezione garantita così come altre informazioni. ① Identificazione del costruttore / ② Identificazione dell'EPI / ③ Sistema di taglie / ④ Indicazione di conformità

AR الملحق: تم تعديل كل عنصر وتعرفه من خلال المصطلح (إن أمكن). وتشير هذه المصطلحات إلى نوع الحماية التي يوفرها الجهاز، إضافة إلى معلومات أخرى. ① تحديد الصلعة ② التعرف على عمادات الحماية الشخصية ③ نظام التحجيم ④ الإشارة إلى احتمال وقوع الأضرار المسببة (المرور). ⑤ الرسم التخطيطي "A": يرحى عادة قبل العمليات قبل الاستخدام ⑥ أرقام العنصر التي تمثل لها المنتجات (PARTS) ⑦ رقم النسخة / تاريخ الإنتاج ⑧ GB علامة بروتيجيا العالمية (إن وجد).

EN 388 (2017)
ISO 1889 (2019)
EN 471 (2017)

Trabalho e Emprego. Importado e distribuído por: Delta Plus Brasil – CNPJ:08.025.426/0001-01 – Rua Barão do Pirajá, 111 Vila Lucia São Paulo

9	229 mm	192 mm				EN 388 	EAR: Importador en Argentina: ESLINGAR S.A. - Monroe 1295 (1878) Quilmes - Prov. Bs. As. - ARGENTINA –
10	254 mm	204 mm					

PART 2	EN 16523-1:2015 + A1:2018	EN374-4:2019	XXXX	xx/xx/xxxx	Delta Plus UK Premier Way Blackburn BB1 2JQ
--------	---------------------------	--------------	------	------------	---

505	(K) - CAS 1516-75-2	0	450 mm	5% (7-4%)

Surrogate Mix / Pesticide <i>Mélange de substitution / Pesticide</i>	60 min - < 0,06 µg/cm²	GR
---	------------------------	-----------